
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026856-2024 

Contract

Skills Bootcamps

Kirklees Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026856

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032781  

Published 22 August 2024, 2:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Vine Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD16NT

Contact

Nadine Littlewood

Email

nadine.littlewood@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1484221000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026856-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026856-2024
mailto:nadine.littlewood@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Skills Bootcamps

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement exercise for Kirklees Skills Bootcamps (the "Services") was conducted as
a General Further Competition ("Further Competition") under the Electronic Market Place
(EMP) Ref: KMCAS-164; Provision of Adult Education, Training, Employment & Lifelong
Learning (the "EMP"). 

Tenders were invited by The Council of the Borough of Kirklees (the "Council") from
Suppliers appointed to Category 3 - Employability Provision of the EMP with relevant
experience and ability for the Skills Bootcamp (the "Services") as detailed in the Further
Competition documents. 

The estimated value of the Services to be awarded is approximately £136,000.

The anticipated commencement date for the Call-off Contract(s) is 1st July 2024.

The anticipated expiry date for the Call-off Contract(s) is 31st March 2025. There is no
provision to extend this contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £136,000



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Skills Bootcamp courses run for up to 16 weeks, 60 Guided Learning hours (non-digital), and
up to100 guided learning hours (digital) and form part of the government's commitment to
helping adults learn the necessary knowledge and skills for new jobs in expanding sectors,
such as digital, engineering, construction, manufacturing, and green technologies. They are
developed by training providers in partnership with employers.

Kirklees council seeks Skills Bootcamps that align with the West Yorkshire Local Skills
Improvement Plan that enables employers and individuals to access the technical skills they
need to support growth, transformation and increased productivity in our key sectors. To
avoid duplication of our hyperlocal, regional and national Bootcamp offers - we specifically
seek partners that can deliver Skills Bootcamps in the following sector:-

Construction & Green Technologies - We expect Skills Bootcamps will be representative of
skills labour shortages in the construction industry, including restoration and preservation of
Heritage and listed buildings, courses that support green and renewable technologies
industry and courses that supports plant machinery operatives and groundworks.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008423

/Notice/008423-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kirklees College

Huddersfield

HD1 3LD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £136,000



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-05-05T02:56:10+0100
	TCPDF




